

CS DJ No.57980/16

Shiv Narayan v. Raman Educational Welfare Society anr.

09.11.2020

Present: Sh.Devian Endow, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff. (through V.C)
Sh.Nitin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant. (through V.C)

Matter is at the stage of PE.

In pursuance to the directions given by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in letter dated 20.09.2020 as well as the order No. 35124-35684/PD&SJ Sectt./COVID/North/RC/2020 dated 28.10.2020 of the Ld. District Judge, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi, matter stands adjourned.

Put up for purpose fixed on 05.03.21.

(Gagandeep Singh)
ADJ-03, North
Rohini, Delhi