

CS DJ 57980/16
SHIV NARAYAN BHARDWAJ ANR. Vs. MS RAMAN
EDUCATIONAL WELFARE SOCIETY ANR.
22.08.2022.

Present: Sh. Ajay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Nitesh Kumar, proxy Counsel for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Adjournment sought by proxy counsel for defendant
that main counsel is busy in election. Strongly opposed.

Last opportunity is granted to defendant to cross-examine the witness.

Previous cost not paid till date.

Defendant is directed to pay cost on NDOH.

Put up for PE on 14.11.2022.

Steps be taken for summoning of PWs/witnesses.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/22.08.2022