

CS DJ 57980/16

SHIV NARAYAN BHARDWAJ ANR. Vs. MS RAMAN
EDUCATIONAL WELFARE SOCIETY ANR.
22.02.2023.

Present: Sh. Ajay Kumar, Ld. counsel for plaintiff along with
plaintiff in person.

Sh. Nikhil Rastogi, Ld. counsel for defendants.

PW7 Sh. Virender Kumar, Ahlmad in the c/o of Sh.

Parnav Joshi, Ld. MM03, North, Rohini Court.

Heard. Perused.

Previous cost not paid. It be paid on NDOH.

Today matter is listed for PE.

PW5, PW6 and PW8 present, examined and
discharged.

PW7 remains unexamined for want of some
certified documents.

PW7 is bound down to appear in person on NDOH.

Today PW4 HC Bhanwar Singh, Belt no.1423/RD,
PS Kanjhawala, Delhi has not appeared despite repeated calls.

In view of above, **notice u/o XVI Rule 12 CPC be
issued against PW4.**

Put up for PE on 12.04.2023.

Steps be taken for summoning of witnesses.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/22.02.2023.