

30.07.24

Present: Sh Surya Bhan Dinkar, ld counsel for the plaintiff
with plaintiff in person.

Sh Sham Sunder, son of defendant no.1, in person.

Today the case is fixed for cross-examination of
PW3 and PW4, who are present in the court today.

Ld counsel for the defendant is not present to cross-
examine them. Son of defendant no.1 states that his counsel is
stuck up in Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

Adjournment sought, which is opposed by ld
counsel for the plaintiff.

Heard.

In the interest of justice, put up the case as last and
final opportunity to defendant to cross-examine PW3 and PW4
subject to cost of Rs.2000/-, for 15.10.24.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/30.07.24.