

18.11.2025

Present: Sh. Suryabhan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. GC Ratan, Ld. Counsel for Counsel for D1 along with D1.

Evidence affidavit of D1 supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff. Copy also placed on record.

Today, reply has been filed by the plaintiff to the application u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC filed by the defendant. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders at 04.00PM.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/18.11.2025

AT 04.00PM

Present: None.

Vide my separate order of even date, the application filed by the applicant/ defendant no.1/ Om Prakash under Order VI Rule 17 CPC is hereby dismissed.

List the matter for further proceedings on 11.03.2026.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/18.11.2025